=

GIROY I PORT

COUNCIL REPORT

Building Department Report to Council

May 11, 2016

Planning Commission
No submittals for the June meeting.

Board of Zoning Appeals

405 West St — Case #2016-005 — Variance
5965 Opus Dr — Case #2016-006 — Variance
0 Lowery Ct — Case #2016-007 - Variance
3219 Rohr Rd — Case #2016-008 - Variance

Update on Projects:

City of Groveport Recreation Center — Roof — in progress

Air Traffic Control Tower — Partial Certificate of Occupancy issued

Motts Military Museum Pole Barn — in progress

Air Cargo Terminal #5 Warehouse — Partial Certificate of Occupancy issued
Bell Corporation Phase Il — Partial Certificate of Occupancy issued
Groveport Madison School Bus Garage — Partial Certificate of Occupancy issued
Groveport Il Warehouse — in progress

Rick 567 Warehouse — Phased plan approval issued

Cruiser Academy School — in progress

Groveport Madison New High School — plans submitted

Permit Updates: APRIL

BUILDING

[N

ELECTRICAL

FIRE ALARM

FIRE SUPPRESSION

HVAC

LANDSCAPE

PLUMBING

SEWER TAP

WATER TAP

ZONING COMPLIANCE

N OO |NO1O|o©

N




FILE #
2016-0251
2016-0278
2016-0356
2016-0373

Parcel #

185-001015
Multiple parcels
185-000555
185-001062

ADDRESS

384 Westport Dr
0 Crow Ave

308 Holton St
71 Benson Ct

W/O DATE ESTIMATE$ APRD MOW DATE MOWED

04/15/16
04/20/16
04/29/16
05/02/16

$80.00
$165.00

$80.00

$90.00

04/15/16
04/20/16
04/29/16
05/02/16

2016 Mowing Spread Sheets - J & J Property Maintenance

04/18/16
04/22/16
05/02/16
05/02/16

$ APRD
04/21/16
04/27/16
05/04/16
05/04/16

PD CONTRACTOR
04/22/16
04/28/16
05/04/16
05/04/16

ADMIN FEES

BILLING NOTICE
04/22/16
04/28/16
05/04/16
05/04/16

PAID DATE DATE TO FINANCE FOR TAXING



	B & Z May 2016
	B & Z      Mowing

