

Building Department Report to Council

May 11, 2016

<u>Planning Commission</u> No submittals for the June meeting.

Board of Zoning Appeals 405 West St – Case #2016-005 – Variance 5965 Opus Dr – Case #2016-006 – Variance 0 Lowery Ct – Case #2016-007 - Variance 3219 Rohr Rd – Case #2016-008 - Variance

Update on Projects:

City of Groveport Recreation Center – Roof – in progress Air Traffic Control Tower – Partial Certificate of Occupancy issued Motts Military Museum Pole Barn – in progress Air Cargo Terminal #5 Warehouse – Partial Certificate of Occupancy issued Bell Corporation Phase II – Partial Certificate of Occupancy issued Groveport Madison School Bus Garage – Partial Certificate of Occupancy issued Groveport II Warehouse – in progress Rick 567 Warehouse – Phased plan approval issued Cruiser Academy School – in progress Groveport Madison New High School – plans submitted

Permit Updates: APRIL

BUILDING	19
ELECTRICAL	5
FIRE ALARM	0
FIRE SUPPRESSION	5
HVAC	7
LANDSCAPE	1
PLUMBING	8
SEWER TAP	5
WATER TAP	4
ZONING COMPLIANCE	27

2016 Mowing Spread Sheets - J & J Property Maintenance

FILE #	Parcel #	ADDRESS	W/O DATE	ESTIMATE \$	APRD MOW	DATE MOWED	\$ APRD	PD CONTRACTOR	ADMIN FEES	BILLING NOTICE	PAID DATE DATE TO FINANCE FOR TAXING
2016-0251	185-001015	384 Westport Dr	04/15/16	\$80.00	04/15/16	04/18/16	04/21/16	04/22/16		04/22/16	
2016-0278	Multiple parcels	0 Crow Ave	04/20/16	\$165.00	04/20/16	04/22/16	04/27/16	04/28/16		04/28/16	
2016-0356	185-000555	308 Holton St	04/29/16	\$80.00	04/29/16	05/02/16	05/04/16	05/04/16		05/04/16	
2016-0373	185-001062	71 Benson Ct	05/02/16	\$90.00	05/02/16	05/02/16	05/04/16	05/04/16		05/04/16	